

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: **F.C.A.No.480 of 2018**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	30.08.2024	<p><u>MB,J & MGP,J</u></p> <p><i>Sri Prabhakar Sripada, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Setty Ravi Teja, learned counsel for the appellant</i></p> <p><i>Sri P.B. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel, appeared for the respondent.</i></p> <p>The Appeal was admitted on 01.11.2018. The impugned judgment granting decree of divorce to the respondent was not suspended by the Co-ordinate Bench. The respondent/successful applicant however gave an undertaking before the Co-ordinate Bench on 18.02.2019 that the respondent will not re-marry during the pendency of the Appeal.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the impugned judgment is required to be suspended since the appellant may suffer an imminent risk of losing some of the facilities which the appellant enjoyed by dint of being the married wife of the respondent for many years.</p> <p>List this matter on 10.09.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">MGP,J</p> <p>va</p>	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.