

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: F.C.A.NO.480 OF 2018**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
<b>4.</b>	<b>10.09.2024</b>	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; NBK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Setty Ravi Teja, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. P.B.Vijay Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the matter may be taken up after 24.09.2024 since the Supreme Court is scheduled to hear a Batch of S.L.Ps filed by both the parties herein in respect of an order passed by the Trial Court in Domestic Violence proceedings filed by the appellant herein.</p> <p>It is clear from the order of a Co-ordinate Bench dated 18.02.2019 as well as the last order dated 30.08.2024 that there is no suspension of the order passed by the Trial Court as on date. Hence, the appellant's prayer for suspension is disallowed.</p> <p>The appellant is yet to comply with the impugned order which was passed 5 years ago.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List the Appeal on 01.10.2024 as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>NBK,J</b></p> <p>VSU/KHRM</p>	<p><b>Note:</b> Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.</p>

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>