

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA****MAIN CASE: F.C.A.No.480 of 2018****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 05.           | 13.04.2026  | <p data-bbox="524 430 781 464"><b><u>KL,J &amp; VRKR,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="524 510 1317 724">At request of Sri Setty Ravi Teja, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Anil K., learned counsel representing Sri P.B.Vijay Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent, list on 16.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="524 749 1317 963">In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for the original records from the learned Family Court, Ranga Reddy District, at L.B.Nagar, in FCOP.No.681 of 2013.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"> <p data-bbox="1117 1081 1312 1123">_____<br/><b>KL,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="1117 1234 1312 1276">_____<br/><b>VRKR,J</b></p> </div> <p data-bbox="524 1297 578 1331">Pvt</p> |                    |